Agenda Business, Finance, & Justice Committee

September 16, 2021 6:30 p.m.

BY TELECONFERENCE

Call to Order: Chairman William Lowe **Invocation:** Roll Call: Legislative Clerk April Lindsey **Establishment of Quorum: Approval of Minutes:** 08/23/21 **Order of Business:** NCR 21-009 A RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATIONAL COUNCIL CONFIRMING SHANE BERRY TO SERVE ON THE LIGHTHORSE POLICE No Action **COMMISSION Sponsor: Mark Randolph** Taken NCR 21-010 A RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATIONAL COUNCIL CONFIRMING DENISE HENRY TO SERVE ON THE LIGHTHORSE POLICE Do Pass **COMMISSION Sponsor: Adam Jones III** 4-0 TR 21-128 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION ESTABLISHING TRIBAL MEMBERSHIP IN THE NATIONAL CONGRESS Do Pass OF AMERICAN INDIANS Sponsor: William Lowe NCA 21-099 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AMENDING MCNCA TITLE 36 CHAPTER 3 ENTITLED "MOTOR VEHICLE TAX AND LICENSE Do Pass **CODE" Sponsor: William Lowe** 4-0 NCA 21-100 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AMENDING MCNCA TITLE 48, CHAPTER 2, § 2-102 ENTITLED "TRIBAL WORKERS' BENEFIT Do Pass ADVISORY COUNCIL MEMBERSHIP" Sponsor: William Lowe 4-0 NCA 21-104 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION APPROVING A CONTINUING **BUDGET ORDINANCE** AND **PROVIDING** Do Pass APPROPRIATIONS AND AUTHORIZING FOR EXPENDITURES FOR FY 4-0 2022 Sponsor: <u>Lucian Tiger III</u> **Referred Legislation: Other Business: GOAB**

Announcements:

Adjournment/Benediction: